## 2020 Kansas Statutes

**68-1010. Designation of part of U.S. 77 as the Robert B. Docking memorial highway.** The portion of United States highway 77 from the northern boundary of Cowley county to the junction with United States highway 77 business then south on United States highway 77 business to United States highway 77 then south to the Kansas-Oklahoma border is hereby designated the Robert B. Docking memorial highway. **History:** L. 1951, ch. 394, § 2; L. 1984, ch. 255, § 1; L. 1994, ch. 121, § 2; L. 1998, ch. 60, § 2; L. 2001, ch. 52, § 2; L. 2004, ch. 86, § 10; July 1.